

C- 384/21(R.a-133/21)
CNRWBHW050001362021

10.

02.09.2022

Accused namely Tarak Sarkar on bail is present by Hazira, another accused namely Mehboob Molla on bail absent with out step since long.

None moves. None appears for the said absentee accused person.

On repeated calls accused person is found absent.

Hence, issue W/A against the absentee accused person.

Case is adjourned.

To 11.11.2022 for ER of W/A. Upon accused Mehboob Molla.

D/C.

Sd/-
Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE-WB01263)
Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court,
Howrah

Sd/-
Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE-WB01263)
Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah