

14.

06.10.2023

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused Mehboob Molla on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Accused Tarak Sarkar is represented through Advocate by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Witness Manish Kumar is present and examined full in chief and cross declined B/C.

Seizure list be marked as Exbt.1/PW1, the signature of PW1 on it be marked as Exbt.1/1PW1, Signature of accused on seizure list be marked as Exbt.1/2-PW1, Written complaint be marked as Exbt.2/PW1, Seized tickets be marked as MO-I(series)/PW1, Signature of PW1 on seized tickets be marked as M.O-I/1(series)-PW1, Signature of accused on seized tickets be marked as M.O I/2(series)-PW1, seized requisition forms be marked as M.O.II(series)/PW1, Signature of PW1 on seized forms be marked as M.O-II/1(series)-PW1, Signature of accused on seized forms be marked as M.O II/2(series)-PW1 etc.

To 08.04.2024 for appearance and evidence B/C.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.