

**CASE NO: C- 384 / 2021**  
**Ra 133 / 2021**

**Order No. 19**

**Dt. 16.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence before charge .

Accused files hazira.

One witness is present namely Balleswar Yadav. It appears that the witness is the seizure witness in respect of allegation against the accused Mah-boob Molla, who is already convicted in this case vide order No.- 18 dated 26.02.2025.

In such circumstances, the witness Balleswar Yadav is expunged.

To **22.08.2025** for appearance and evidence before charge.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH  
(WB01217)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
Railway Court, Howrah