

**C case – 384 / 2021**  
**Ra 133 / 2021**

**Order No. 20**

**Dt. 22.08.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence before charge .

Accused without steps.

There is resolution of local bar association.

One witness is present.

Case is adjourned

To **07.11.2025** for evidence before charge.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH  
(WB01217)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
Railway Court, Howrah